
Town of Pelham  
2024 Council Meeting Schedule 

 
All Regular Meetings of Council, unless otherwise posted: 9:00 am 

 
All Public Meetings under the Planning Act, unless otherwise posted: 5:30 pm 

 
All meeting agendas, minutes and video are posted to the Council Calendar. All 

meetings are livestreamed on the Town of Pelham YouTube Channel. 
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Date and Time Purpose of Meeting 

January 
Wednesday, January 10, 2024 
 

Council  

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required)  
 

Wednesday, January 24, 2024 
 
Note: Rural Ontario Municipal Association 
(‘ROMA’) Conference (Jan 21-23) 

Council 
Draft Water and Wastewater Budgets available for 

Council and Pelham Finance & Audit Committee Review* 

February 

Wednesday, February 7, 2024 

 

Council  

Water and Wastewater Budget Special Meeting 
*Capital and Operating Budget consideration for Council 

approval  

Wednesday, February 14, 2024 Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required) 

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 
 

Council  
*Water and Wastewater Budget consideration for 

Council approval 

March 

Wednesday, March 6, 2024 Council  

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 
*To accommodate March Break 

Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required) 

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 Council  

April 

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 
 

Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required) 

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 
 

Council  

May 

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 
 

Council  

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 
 

Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required) 

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Council  

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 Council  

June 

Wednesday, June 5, 2024 
 

Council 
*Re-scheduled to May 29, 2024 

Thursday, June 13, 2024 
* To accommodate AMCTO conference 

Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required) 

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 
 

Council  

July 

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 Council 

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 
 

Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required) 

August  

Wednesday, August 7, 2024 Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required)  

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 Council 
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2024 AMO Annual Conference – August 18, 2024 – August 21, 2024 

September 

Wednesday, September 4, 2024 

 

Council  

Wednesday, September 11, 2024 

 

Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required) 

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 

 

Council  

October 

Wednesday, October 2, 2024 
 

Council  

Wednesday, October 9, 2024 
 

Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required) 

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 
 

Council  

November 

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 
 

Council  

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 
 

Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required) 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 Council  

December  

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 
 

Council  

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 
 

Public Meeting Under the Planning Act (if required) 
 

Wednesday, December 18, 2024 
 

Council  
*Capital and Operating Budget Consideration for 

Approval at Council 

 

All meeting times are in accordance with Procedural By-law No. 4507(2022), as 

amended. 

The Town of Pelham municipal buildings will be closed in observation of the following 

holidays: 

Monday, January 1, 2024 – New Year’s Day 

Monday, February 19, 2024 – Family Day 
Friday, March 29, 2024 – Good Friday 

Monday, April 1, 2024 – Easter Monday 
Monday, May 20, 2024 – Victoria Day 
Monday, July 1, 2024 – Canada Day 

Monday, August 5, 2024 – Civic Holiday 
Monday, September 2, 2024 – Labour Day 

Monday, October 14, 2024 – Thanksgiving 
Monday, November 11, 2024 – Remembrance Day  
Tuesday, December 24, 2024 – Christmas Eve  

• Recognized ½ day 
Wednesday, December 25, 2024 – Christmas Day  

Thursday, December 26, 2024 – Boxing Day 
Tuesday, December 31, 2024 - New Year’s Eve 

• Recognized ½ day  


